
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1979 No. 1716

The Rules of the Supreme Court (Writ and Appearance) 1979

Citation and commencement

49. Appendix A shall be amended as follows:—

(1) The following form shall be substituted for Forms No. 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5:—

“No. 1 Writ of Summons

(2) For Forms No. 6 and 7 there shall be substituted the following form:—

“No. 6 Notice of writ of summons to be served out of jurisdiction

(3) For Forms No. 8 and 9 there shall be substituted the following form:—

“No. 8 Originating summons – general form

(4) For Form No. 10 there shall be substituted the following form:—

“No. 10 Originating summons-expedited form

(5) For Forms No. 14, 16, 18, 19 and 22 there shall be substituted the following form:—

“No. 14 Acknowledgment of Service of Writ of Summons

(6) For Form No. 15 there shall be substituted the following form:—

“Acknowledgment of Service of Originating summons

(7) For Form No. 17 there shall be substituted the following form:—

“No. 17 Notice to be indorsed on copy of counterclaim

(8) For Form No. 20 there shall be substituted the following form:—

“No. 20 Third party notice claiming contribution or indemnity or other relief or remedy

(9) For Form No. 21 there shall be substituted the following form:—

“No. 21 Third party notice where question or issue to be determined

(10) In Forms 39, 40, 41 and 42 for the words “No appearance having been entered”, wherever they occur, there shall be substituted the words “No notice or intention to defend having been given”.

(11) In Form 44 for the words “having entered appearance herein” there shall be substituted the words “having given notice of intention to defend herein”.

Status: *This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format. The electronic version of this UK Statutory Instrument has been contributed by Westlaw and is taken from the printed publication. **Read more***

(12) In Form 52 the words “without entering an appearance” shall be omitted and for the words “after entering an appearance” there shall be substituted the words “after acknowledging service of this notice”.